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Date of 
Name Occupation Address Adjudication 

Cochrane, William John Farmer Campbell Road, Pine Hill, Dunedin . . 16/10/59 
Cockerill, Thomas Henry Engineer . . 38 Tanera Crescent, Brooklyn, Wellington.. 4/2/52 
Cockroft, Thomas Retired bank officer 3 Stilling Street, Lower Hutt 16/9/53 
Cocks, Stanley Gordon Contractor Cologne Street, Martinborough 27/9/60 
Cody, John Farmer Riversdale 27 /4/39 
Cody, Luke Farmer Riversdale 11/5/39 
Cody, Michael Farmer Riversdale . . . . 27 /4/39 
Cody, William Daniel Caretaker . . 17 Kaianga Road, Belfast 14/12/59 
Coe, John William Insurance agent Wellington . . . . . . 10/12/27 
Coe, Roland Percival Demolition contractor 558 New North Road, Kingsland 12/9/60 
Coffey, Mathew . . . . Labourer Mangatainoka 13/4/29 
Coker, William Richard Thomas.. Carrier . . Dannevirke . . . . . . 15/7/30 
Cole, Anthony Paul . . Car painter . . 7 Brunswick Lane, Auckland C. 1 9/11/60 
Cole, Bruce James William Grocer . . 27 Grenell Street, Dunedin 8/2/63 
Cole, Leonard John Process worker Glen Innes . . . . . . . . 3/8/62 
Cole, Robin Alfred . . Carrier 42 Wolverton Road, Avondale, Auckland.. 22/2/63 
Cole, Ronald Bertram Ralph Workman . . 58 Vancouver Crescent, Christchurch 5/4/63 
Colebourne, Leonard . . Shoe retailer . . 93 Kohimarama Road, Auckland 17 /12/52 
Coleman, Anthony David Clerk Wren Street, Taihape 26/10/60 
Coleman, Freddie Valentine Farmer . . Motupiko 11/9/31 
Coleman, Philip Eric Tractor driver Tokaanu 22/2/61 
Colenso, Edgar . . . . . . Bootmaker . . . . . . Waimate . . . . 20/6/29 
Coles, Albert, Arthur and Thelma (trading in partnership as "The Friendly Restaurant" at Marton) . . . . 29/7 /55 
Coles, John William . . . . . . Labourer . . . . . . 23 Wiles Avenue, Remuera, Auckland 23/10/51 
Coley, Edward Thomas James Driver 171 Panama Road, Mount Wellington 16/9/60 
Collett, David Frederick Driver . . Papakura . . . . . . 30/8/62 
Collett, Martin Keith Factory foreman 34 View Road, Shelly Park, Howick 5/10/62 
Collett, Nellie . . . . Married woman Ngatea . . 27 /2/31 
Colley, Albert Wallace . . Scrap metal buyer . . Ascot Road, Mangere 18/3/60 
Collie, Herbert Kitchener Motor cycle and cycle dealer Blenheim 26/2/35 
Collie, Rex . . . . Labourer Masterton . . 13/4/53 
Collier, Alfred Barry Sidney Unemployed No. 1 R.D., Puketaha 28/6/62 
Collier, Edward . . Miner Whangarei 16/1/33 
Collings, Arthur John Barrie Confectioner Papatoetoe . . . . . . . . 9/2/32 
Collings, Betty Married woman 49 Shearer Crescent, Naenae, Lower Hutt.. 22/10/58 
Collings, Frank Glyn Textile worker 49 Shearer Crescent, Naenae, Lower Hutt.. 29/5/59 
Collings, Herbert Carpenter . . 5 Arthur Road, Manurewa 3/11/61 
Collins, Barry Henry . . Traffic assistant Te Maunga . . . . 1/7 /63 
Collins, Clifford Raymond Grocer . . 103 Eden Street, Wellington 30/4/53 
Collins, Edward Thomas Carpet layer . . 7 Trafalgar Street, Christchurch 14/3/63 
Collins, Henry Butcher . . Ngaruawahia . . . . 29/8/29 
Collins, J. . . Firewood dealer 96 Cook Street, Auckland 28/5/48 
Collins, John Stephen . . Retired miner Queenstown . . . . . . . . 8/11/38 
Collins, Leslie James Chapman Motor engineer 31 Alexandra Street, Richmond, Christchurch 8/2/37 
Collins, Michael John . . Painter . . 151 Maxwells Line, Awapuni 24/10/63 
Collins, Stanley Secretary . . 15 Tyndall Street, Moera . . 22/8/51 
Collins, Sydney Gordon Groundsman . . 9 Harley Road, Takapuna, Auckland . . 25/1/39 
Collins, Walter Rangi Salesman Corner Wellington and Hawkesbury Streets, 12/9/58 

Collinson, Arthur 
Collinson, Arthur Barry 
Collinson, James Henry 
Collinson, Mark .. 
Collis, Samuel Robert Henry 
Collyer, Paul . . . . 
Colman, John Thomas Henry 
Colville, George Paul .. 
Colvin, Wilfred Richard Alec .. 
Coman, William Stephen Joseph .. 
Comber, John .. 
Comer, Hector William .. 
Comer, John .. 
Commerer, Roy Martin 
Compier, Johannes Cornelis 
Compton, Arthur Ronald 

Conaghan, James Nicholas 
Conder, William 
Condon, William 
Condor, William Henry 
Conibear, Walter Thomas 
Conlan, William Henry .. 
Connan, William .. 
Connell, Keith Frederick 
Connolly, Patrick Joseph 
Connon, J. E. . . 
Connor, Gilbert 
Connor, James . . . . . . 
Connor, James Hurewhenua (also known as 

Connor, Sando) 
Connor, Robert Andrew 
Cook, Colin Frederick 
Conway, W. E. 
Conza, John Frederick 
Coogan, Margaret 
Cook, Albert William 
Cook, Ernest Reid 
Cook, Ernest Reid 
Cook, Ethel .. 
Cook, James Brian 
Cook, Jospeh Bowen .. 
Cook, Leonard Maitford 
Cook, Mark Alfred .. 
Cook, Neil Joseph Nevin 
Cook, Neil Thomas 
Cook, Robert John 
Cook, Roland Pritchard 
Cook, Ronald McAlister 
Cooke, Michael Grant 
Cooke, Robert Thomas .. 

Cooke, William 

Confectioner 
Fish shop proprietor 
Bus proprietor 
Motor mechanic 
Grocer 
Sawmiller 
Blacksmith .. 
Railway employee 
Plasterer .. 
Shop proprietor 
Slate layer 
Carpenter 
Engineer 
Contractor 
Labourer . . . . . . 
Mechanic (trading and Black and 

White Motors Limited) 
Labourer 
Baker 
Woolbuyer 
Baker 
Builder . . . . 
Painter and paperhanger 
Contractor .. 
Motor driver .. 
Labourer 
Labourer 
Labourer .. 
Private hotel manager 
Mechanic 

Radio technician 
Farm hand 
Farmer .. 
Crane driver .. 
Widow 
Operator .. 
Wood merchant 
Scrap metal merchant 
Restaurant proprietor 
Clerk 
Drainlayer 
Labourer 
Barman 
Salesman 
Driver 
Fisherman 
Grocer's assistant 
Farmer 
Driver 
Springmaker 

Drainlayer 

Marton 
Palmerston North . . 25/7 /30 
1 Pitarua Street, Wellington 29/3/62 
Okaiawa . . . . 23/7 /56 
Paihia, Bay of Islands . . . . 30/9/49 
87 O'Donnell Avenue, Mount Roskill 26/10/56 
Kopaki 4/7/28 
Hawera . . 1/2/34 
Inangahua Junction . . 10/7 /57 
164 Rutherford Street, Nelson 15/10/58 
Te Puke 4/2/64 
Opunake . . . . 22/5/28 
28 Gallway Avenue, Hamilton 14/3/38 
Napier 7 /12/27 
Eltham 4/6/54 
Kimihia . . .. 4/11/59 
11 Spur Grove, Titahi Bay 27 /7 /62 

Greymouth 
Te Karaka 
Masterton .. 
Palmerston North 
Christchurch . . . . 
17 Bolton Street, Wellington 
Wellington 
Masterton 
Ashley . . .. .. 
29 Tahapa Crescent, Remuera, Auckland 
Ruru 
Dunedin 
Te Aroha 

20 Dawson Street, Matamata 
Mauriceville West .. 
Orchard East Road, Turua 
7 Hurst Street, Ellerslie .. 
Wellington . . . . 
154 Waimea Road, Nelson 
325 Keyes Road, Christchurch 
100 Carlyle Street, Christchurch 
Whangarei . . . . 
N.Z.R. Bus Garage, Woburn 
Archers Road, Glenfield 
Foxton . . . . . . 
78 Mary Street, Papanui, Christchurch 
55 Lionel Street, Christchurch .. 
186 Queen Street, Onehunga, Auckland 
Kawhia .. . . .. 
28 Masterton Road, Brown's Bay 
Kekerangu . . . . . . 
Riccarton House, Kahu Road, Riccarton .. 
5 Denbeigh Avenue, Mount Roskill, Auck-

land 
Papakura 

8/2/34 
1/9/53 

10/6/27 
6/11/28 
4/11/32 
16/1/39 

21/11/29 
1/10/40 
17/9/29 
28/8/53 

14/12/37 
21/5/29 
3/9/56 

19/8/59 
20/11/63 
26/6/59 
24/5/57 
15/5/42 

24/11/59 
30/11/60 
18/9/57 
28/2/33 
3/6/59 

24/7 /61 
7/2/28 

12/6/62 
29/1/58 
12/5/60 
9/3/54 

10/3/54 
15/8/35 
11/7/49 
2/3/56 

26/2/60 


